For more service providers, please also check out the European Digital Hubs (EDIH C: htps:/ digital- tion-hubs .ec.europa. eu/edih-catalog:

Service

provider Name of company / individual entrepreneur: Country Service provider category Full name of contact person E-mail address of the contact person: Company website: Languages of service provision
Nr

1 ECOBLU soc. coop. Italy Consultant, Expert Panella Antonio ecoblu@gmail.com English, Italian

2 PMI CONSULTING COOP societa cooperativa Italy Consultant, Expert, Other Maria Pia Ponticelli mpponticelli@gmail.com www.pmiconsulting.it English, Italian

4 MYZELIUM UG Germany Consultant, Other Timo Wans timo.wans@myzelium.com www.myzelium.com English, German, Other
6 Aichi Obiettivo 20 srl Italy Consultant, Expert, Technology/Innovation Provider, Mentor Silvia Scozzafava s.scozzafava@aichio20.it www.aichio20.it English, Italian

7 Alaturi de Voi Romania Foundation/ADV Romania Romania Consultant, Expert, Technology/Innovation Provider, Mentor, Other Manuela Iftimoaei manuela.iftimoaei@alaturidevoi.ro https://alaturidevoi.ro/en/ English, Romanian

8 Bloom Biiro Ukraine Expert Elza Sagura hello@bloomburo.com https://bloomburo.com/kontakty/ English, Ukrainian

9 Nils Haubner Germany 'aﬁulbant Nils Haubner nilshaubner@outlook.com ww\ English, German

10 ARCA 2010 scarl Italy @en Riccardo Riccardi ricc.riccardi@libero.it English, Italian

1 Open Food Network multiple countries Consultant, Technology/Innovation Provider, Mentor Julian Plagemann julian.pl@gmx.de https://openfoodnetwork.org/ English, Italian, German, Other
12 Landwirtschaftliche Projektberatung German) Consultant, Expert Klaus Striiber inl@ klaus-strueber.de www.klaus-strueber.de English, German, Other
13 Verdagua / Bérbara Ledo de Carvalho Portugal Expert Bérbara Ledo de Carvalho barbaraleaoc@gmail.com www.verdagua.org English, Other

14 Francisco Martinez Italy Consultant, Expert, Technology/Innovation Provider, Mentor Francisco Martinez franciscofrutos@gmail.com English, Italian, Other

15 Promavtomatyka Vinnytsia Ukraine Expert, Mentor Kaspirovych Anton anton kaspirovych@pa.ua https://www.pa.ua/ English, Ukrainian

16 Kate Synko Ukraine Consultant, Expert, Mentor Kate Synko Kate.synko@gmail.com English, Ukrainian

17 Bykov Mykola Ukraine Consultant, Expert, Mentor Bykov Mykola agro.bykov@gmail.com English, Ukrainian

19 Ukrainain_Public Organization "National Association of Agricultural Advisory Services of Ukraine" Ukraine Consultant, Expert, Technology/Innovation Provider, Mentor, Other Korinets Roman Yaroslavovych rkorinets @gmail.com www.dorada.org.ua English, Ukrainian

20 Pavlo Loiek Ukraine Consultant, Technology/Innovation Provider Pavio Loiek pavio.loiek@gmail.com https://www.linkedin.com/in/pavlo-loiek/ English, Ukrainian

21 Bloom Biiro Ukraine Consultant Elza Sagura hello@bloomburo.com https://bloomburo.com/ English, Ukrainian, Other
22 Gurenko Anna Ukraine Consultant, Mentor Gurenko Anna annagurenko@gmail.com https://www.facebook.com/GurenkoAn English, Ukrainian

23 Volodymyr Velychko Ukraine Consultant, Mentor Volodymyr Velychko welichko2007 @gmail.com English, Ukrainian

24 Green Agro Solutions NGO Ukraine Consultant, Expert, Technology/Innovation Provider Vorontsov Vitalii vorontsov@greenas.org https:/greenas.org English, Ukrainian

25 Forderkreis Biozyklisch-Veganer Anbau e.V. German) Consultant, Expert, Mentor Anja Bonzheim a.bonzheim@biozyklisch-vegan.org www.biozyklisch-vegan.org English, German

26 Agrilab LLC Ukraine Consultant, Expert, Technology/Innovation Provider Yevhenii Predchenko yevhenii.predchenko@agrilab.com.ua | https://www.agrilab.ua/ English, Ukrainian

27 Advisory Center of AMP of Ukraine Ukraine Consultant, Expert, Technology/Innovation Provider Ziatieva Maryna zyateva@avm-ua.org https://avm-kc.org.ua/en English, Ukrainian

28 Yann Boulestreau (AgSynergies) Germany Consultant, Expert Yann Boulestreau yann.boulestreau@tutanota.com https://www.linkedin.com/in/yann-boulestreau-2141b1a6/ English, German, Other
29 Agency of Strategic Solutions ShiStrategies LLC Ukraine Consultant, Expert, Mentor Inna Shynkarenko shinkarenko@strategi.com.ua www.strategi.com.ua English, Ukrainian, Other
30 TransFARMation Deutschland e.V. Germany Consultant, Mentor Nadine Nitz nadine@transfarmation-deutschland.de_|ww d English, German

31 The Corp Experts in Accessing European Structural and Cohesion Funds Romania Consultant, Expert Dimon Valentin_Gheorghe valentin.dimon@gmail.com https://cursuri-accesare-fonduri.eu/ English, Romanian

33 Anca Elena Chirila Gheorghica, PhD Romania Consultant, Expert, Technology/Innovation Provider, Mentor Anca Elena Chirila Gheorghica anca@maibine.eu English, Romanian, Other
35 Anna Gurenko Ukraine Consultant, Mentor /Anna Gurenko annagurenko@gmail.com https://www.facebook.com/GurenkoAn/ English, Ukrainian

36 Charity organization "Lviv Agricultural Advisory Service" (CO “LAAS") Ukraine Consultant, Expert, Technology/Innovation Provider, Other Ivan Pankiv, director takivan@ukr.net, pankivivan60@gmail.c| www. lads.com.ua English, Ukrainian, Other
37 Simon Scholl German) Consultant, Expert, Technology/Innovation Provider, Mentor Simon Scholl simon.scholl@posteo.de English, German

38 Christine Hubenthal Germany Consultant, Expert, Mentor Christine Hubenthal christine.hubenthal@posteo.de English, German, Other
39 Konstantin Ritt German) Consultant Konstantin Ritt k_ritt_er@posteo.de English, German

40 Drustvo Pupillam, so.p. Slovenia Consultant, Mentor Iris Magajna iris@pupillam.org www.pupillam.org English, Other

41 Andreea Ghiban Romania Consultant, Mentor Andreea Ghiban andreea.ghiban@maibine.eu English, Romanian

22 Better Sensing Azores (Portugal) Consultant, Expert, Technology/Innovation Provider Alessandra_Rinaldi rinaldi.alessandra@gmail.com English, Italian, Other

43 CONSULO Greece Consultant, Expert, Technology/Innovation Provider, Mentor Vassiliki Foteinopoulou info@consulo.gr www.consulo.gr English, Other

44 iniciato GbR German) Consultant, Other Julia Rothamel julia@iniciato.de www.iniciato.de English, German, Other
46 Matilda Hohensee Germany Other Matilda Hohensee mail@hohensee-coaching.de www.hohensee-coaching.de English, German

47 Asociatia Ateliere Fara Frontiere Romania Expert, Mentor Damien Thiery damien.thiery@atelierefarafrontiere.ro | https:/atelierefarafrontiere.ro/ _https://bio-co.ro/ English, Romanian, Other
48 Good Profits GmbH Germany Consultant, Expert, Mentor Sebastian Grothaus sebastian.grothaus @good-profits.de English, German

49 Green Future Project Italy Consultant, Technology/Innovation Provider Marco Caselli marco@greenfutureproject.com www.greenfutureproject.com English, Italian

50 DeSmart Sp. zo. 0. Poland Consultant, Technology/Innovation Provider Bartosz Rozan b.rozan@desmart.com https://desmart.com/ English, Other

51 Rechtsanwalt Johann Steudle German) Consultant Johann Steudle rechtsanwalt@johann-steudle.de https://johann-steudle.de/ English, German

52 MT-EUROPE Italy Consultant, Expert, Technology/Innovation Provider, Mentor Roberto Carella info@mt-europe.eu https://www.mt-europe.eu/ English, Italian

53 AgrolD Social Cooperative Enterprise Greece Technology/lnnovation Provider, Mentor Konstantinos Papadakis kpapadakis@agroid.gr https:/agroid.gr English, Other

54 new WAY Betriebs- und Wirtschaftsberatung GmbH Germany Consultant, Expert, Technology/Innovation Provider, Mentor Wolfgang Gréll wimgroell@t-online.de www.dorfladen-netzwerk.com English, German, Other
55 ADC (Amsterdam Data Collective) Netherlands Consultant, Expert, Technology/Innovation Provider Fleur Fok fleur.f@adc-consulting.com https://adc-consulting.com/ English

56 biochar zero Germany Consultant, Expert Anne Wahl a.wahl@biochar-zero.com https:/biochar-zero.com English, German

57 CRIES-Centrul de Resurse pentru Initiative Etice si Solidare Romania Consultant, Expert, Mentor Vetan Mihaela mihaela.vetan@cries.ro WWW.Cries.ro English, Romanian
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